(a) If a claimant for the veterans’ exemption for the 1976-77 fiscal year or any year 
thereafter fails to file the required affidavit with the assessor by 5 p.m. on February 15 of the calendar year in which the fiscal year begins, but files 
that claim on or before the following December 10, an exemption of the lesser of three thousand two hundred dollars ($3,200) or 80 percent of the 
full value of the property shall be granted by the assessor.

PROVISIONS OF THE PENAL CODE
126. PUNISHMENT OF PERJURY. Perjury is punishable by imprisonment in the state prison for two, three or four years.

127. SUBORNATION OF PERJURY.

[...]

(a) If a claimant for the veterans’ exemption for the 1976-77 fiscal year or any year thereafter fails to file the required affidavit with 
the assessor by 5 p.m. on February 15 of the calendar year in which the fiscal year begins, but files that claim on or before the following December 
10, an exemption of the lesser of three thousand two hundred dollars ($3,200) or 80 percent of the full value of the property shall be granted by 
the assessor.

This receipt is proof you have filed for the veterans’ exemption
and is not an indication that you have received the veterans’ exemption.

BOE-261 (P2) REV. 10 (05-25)